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SNF QAF INTEREST WAIVER LISTING 
 

HCAI ID Facility Name 2022 Interest 
Waived 

206073627 SHIELDS NURSING CENTER $8,997.01 

206100744 FOWLER CARE CENTER $19,913.08 

206100751 FRESNO POSTACUTE CARE $10,601.09 

206100780 EVERGREEN CARE CENTER $44,528.84 

206100792 ROLLING HILLS CARE CENTER $27,197.75 

206130785 VALLEY CONVALESCENT CTR-EL CENTRO $33,406.38 

206150688 VALLEY VIEW CARE CENTER $22,709.68 

206174005 MEADOWOOD NURSING CENTER $2,252.12 

206190021 DARBUN ENTERPRISES $8,588.10 

206190022 LEISURE GLEN CARE CENTER $16,060.49 

206190229 CULVER WEST HEALTH CENTER $10,966.86 

206190265 CAMELLIA GARDENS $27,947.48 

206190270 ROSE GARDEN HEALTHCARE CENTER $5,374.69 

206190282 REGENCY OAKS CARE CENTER $1,527.45 

206190441 MEK KENNEDY, LLC $12,215.76 

206190502 CALIFORNIA POST ACUTE CARE $55,582.80 

206190612 LEGACY HEALTHCARE CENTER $6,143.26 

206190689 SANTA MONICA CONV CTR II $33,604.20 

206190765 
CLARA BALDWIN STOCKER HOME FOR 
WOMEN $16,494.15 

206200691 PALMS CARE CENTER $28,701.36 

206212623 NORTHGATE POSTACUTE CARE $42,335.93 

206241879 LOS BANOS NURS & REHAB $3,685.59 

206364042 
ASISTENCIA VILLA REHABILITATION & CARE 
CENTER $25,777.40 

HCAI ID Facility Name 2022 Interest  A EUTL

206073627 | SHIELDS NURSING CENTER $8,997.01

206100744 FOWLER CARE CENTER $19,913.08

206100751 | FRESNO POSTACUTE CARE $10,601.09

206100780 EVERGREEN CARE CENTER $44,528.84

206100792 | ROLLING HILLS CARE CENTER $27,197.75

206130785 VALLEY CONVALESCENT CTR-EL CENTRO $33,406.38

206150688 [ VALLEY VIEW CARE CENTER $22,709.68

206174005 MEADOWOOD NURSING CENTER $2,252.12

206190021 DARBUN ENTERPRISES $8,588.10

206190022 | LEISURE GLEN CARE CENTER $16,060.49

206190229 CULVER WEST HEALTH CENTER $10,966.86

206190265 | CAMELLIA GARDENS $27,947.48

206190270 ROSE GARDEN HEALTHCARE CENTER $5,374.69

206190282 | REGENCY OAKS CARE CENTER $1,527.45

206190441 MEK KENNEDY, LLC  

206190502 | CALIFORNIA POST ACUTE CARE $55,582.80

206190612 LEGACY HEALTHCARE CENTER $6,143.26

206190689 ANTA MONICA CONV CTR II $33,604.20

206190765 | CLARA BALDWIN STOCKER HOME FOR  WOMEN $16,494.15

206200691 | PALMS CARE CENTER $28,701.36

206212623 NORTHGATE POSTACUTE CARE $42,335.93

206241879 | LOS BANOS NURS & REHAB $3,685.59

206364042 ASISTENCIA VILLA REHABILITATION & CARE CENTER $25,777.40
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HCAI ID Facility Name 2022 Interest 
Waived 

206370659 ESCONDIDO POST ACUTE REHAB $1,488.17 

206370723 PALOMAR HEIGHTS CARE CTR $2,501.68 

206390973 ST JUDE CARE CENTER $1,122.19 

206500872 
WINDSOR POST-ACUTE HEALTHCARE CENTER 
OF MODESTO $39,514.66 

206540762 MERRITT MANOR CONV HOSP $3,105.67 

206564120 WINDSOR TERRACE OF WESTLAKE $16,761.42 

206571033 RIVER BEND NURSING CENTER $5,981.73 

206071069 SHIELDS/ RICHMOND NURSING CENTER $21,529.00 

206190250 LOTUS CARE CENTER $1,384.33 

206190824 WINDSOR GARDENS HLTHCARE $19,518.89 

206150698 HEIGHT STREET SKILLED CARE $83,780.30 

206010953 
ALAMEDA HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTER, 
LLC $11,660.76 

206190018 
ALHAMBRA HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS 
CENTRE $16,688.99 

206331091 ALTA VISTA HEALTHCARE $11,583.52 

206190350 BELMONT HEIGHTS HEALTHCARE CENTER $7,620.39 

206370776 BRIGHTON PLACE - SPRING VALLEY $13,147.09 

206370703 BRIGHTON PLACE-SAN DIEGO $16,127.16 

206331352 CALIFORNIA NURSING & REHAB CTR $6,038.32 

206190303 CENTINELA SKILLED NURSING $6,212.32 

206190304 CENTINELA VALLEY CARE CENTER-WEST $5,683.52 

206042208 CHICO CREEK CARE & REHAB $10,795.30 

206190056 COUNTRY VILLA BAY VISTA $9,521.38 

206190373 COUNTRY VILLA CLAREMONT $7,649.59 

206210969 COUNTRY VILLA NOVATO $33,541.76 
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HCAI ID Facility Name 2022 Interest 
Waived 

206560503 COUNTRY VILLA OXNARD $18,629.97 

206190427 COUNTRY VILLA PARK $23,739.83 

206190295 COUNTRY VILLA PAVILLION NURSING CENTER $5,882.54 

206301327 COUNTRY VILLA PLAZA CONV CENTER $22,137.62 

206190223 COUNTRY VILLA TERRACE $5,085.33 

206430862 CUPERTINO HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS $22,216.79 

206540707 DELTA HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTER LP $1,663.58 

206331217 DESERT SPRINGS HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS $9,323.24 

206190278 DRIFTWOOD HEALTHCARE CTR $16,499.27 

206190597 EAST HEALTHCARE CENTER $11,039.38 

206121033 
EUREKA REHABILITATION & WELLNESS 
CENTER, LP $18,222.18 

206121081 
FORTUNA REHABILITATION & WELLNESS 
CENTER, LP $15,869.27 

206190161 
FOUR SEASONS HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS 
CENTER, LP $31,816.57 

206120955 
GRANADA REHABILITATION & WELLNESS 
CENTER, LP $17,895.80 

206370778 
GRANITE HILLS HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS 
CENTRE, LLC $15,451.22 

206042213 
GRIDLEY HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTRE, 
LLC $1,405.24 

206190367 HAWTHORNE HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CTR $13,983.47 

206010806 HAYWARD HEALTHCARE CENTER $7,519.21 

206361112 HEALTHCARE CENTER OF BELLA VISTA $4,595.84 

206190604 
HIGHLAND PARK SKILLED NURSING & 
WELLNESS CENTER $7,179.02 

206130764 
IMPERIAL HEIGHTS HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS 
CENTRE $4,972.52 

HCAI ID Name 2022 Interest Waived

206560503 COUNTRY VILLA OXNARD $18,629.97 H

206190427 COUNTRY VILLA PARK $23,739.83

206190295 COUNTRY VILLA PAVILLION NURSING CENTER $5,882.54 H

206301327 COUNTRY VILLA PLAZA CONV CENTER $22,137.62

206190223 COUNTRY VILLA TERRACE $5,085.33 H

206430862 CUPERTINO HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS $22,216.79 H

206540707 DELTA HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTER LP $1,663.58 H

206331217 DESERT SPRINGS HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS $9,323.24 H

206190278 DRIFTWOOD HEALTHCARE CTR $16,499.27 H

206190597 EAST HEALTHCARE CENTER $11,039.38 H

206121033 EUREKA REHABILITATION & WELLNESS CENTER, LP $18,222.18 H

206121081 FORTUNA REHABILITATION & WELLNESS  CENTER, LP $15,869.27 H

206190161 FOUR SEASONS HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS  CENTER, LP $31,816.57 H

206120955 GRANADA REHABILITATION & WELLNESS  CENTER, LP $17,895.80 H

206370778 GRANITE HILLS HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS  CENTRE, LLC $15,451.22 H

206042213 GRIDLEY HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTRE, LLC $1,405.24 H

206190367 HAWTHORNE HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CTR $13,983.47 H

206010806 HAYWARD HEALTHCARE CENTER $7,519.21 H

206361112 HEALTHCARE CENTER OF BELLA VISTA $4,595.84

206190604 HIGHLAND PARK SKILLED NURSING & WELLNESS CENTER $7,179.02 H

206130764 IMPERIAL HEIGHTS HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTRE $4,972.52
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HCAI ID Facility Name 2022 Interest 
Waived 

206190014 IVY CREEK HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTRE $16,985.87 

206160741 KINGS HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTER LP $2,615.28 

206190309 LAKEWOOD PARK HEALTH CTR $222.94 

206190463 LAS FLORES CONV HOSP $22,874.91 

206190601 
LAWNDALE HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS 
CENTRE LLC $10,682.53 

206190301 LIGHTHOUSE HEALTHCARE CENTER $30,389.59 

206190141 LOS FELIZ HEALTHCARE CENTER $7,439.20 

206190499 
MAR VISTA COUNTRY VILLA HEALTHCARE & 
WELLNESS CENTER, LP $7,519.13 

206190510 
MAYWOOD HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS 
CENTER $24,176.96 

206301259 MESA VERDE CONVALESCENT HOSPITAL $16,127.45 

206190779 
MONTECITO HEIGHTS HEALTHCARE & 
WELLNESS CENTRE $14,271.14 

206190548 
MONTEREY HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS 
CENTRE, LP $10,162.42 

206100800 NORTHPOINTE HEALTHCARE CENTRE $7,992.83 

206190634 NORWALK SKILLED NURS & WELL $13,168.06 

206010848 OAKLAND HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTER $5,683.38 

206301204 
ORANGE HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTRE, 
LLC $22,743.90 

206121030 
PACIFIC REHABILITATION & WELLNESS 
CENTER, LP $4,958.22 

206190293 
PINE GROVE HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS 
CENTRE, LP $14,502.85 

206370763 POINT LOMA CONV HOSP $5,207.40 

206370793 PRESIDIO HEALTH CARE CTR $7,407.03 

206040999 RIVERSIDE CONVALESCENT HOSP $7,356.96 

HCAI ID Facility Name 2022 Interest Waived  i

206190014 IVY CREEK HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTRE $16,985.87 H

206160741 KINGS HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTER LP $2,615.28

206190309 LAKEWOOD PARK HEALTH CTR $222.94 H

206190463 LAS FLORES CONV HOSP $22,874.91

206190601 LAWNDALE HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTRE LLC $10,682.53 H

206190301 LIGHTHOUSE HEALTHCARE CENTER $30,389.59 H

206190141 LOS FELIZ HEALTHCARE CENTER $7,439.20 H

206190499 MAR VISTA COUNTRY VILLA HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTER, 
LP

$7,519.13 H

206190510 MAYWOOD HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTER $24,176.96 H

206301259 MESA VERDE CONVALESCENT HOSPITAL $16,127.45 H

206190779 MONTECITO HEIGHTS HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTRE $14,271.14 H

206190548 MONTEREY HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTRE, LP $10,162.42 H

206100800 NORTHPOINTE HEALTHCARE CENTRE $7,992.83 H

206190634 NORWALK SKILLED NURS & WELL $13,168.06

206010848 OAKLAND HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTER $5,683.38 H

206301204 ORANGE HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTRE, LLC $22,743.90 H

206121030 PACIFIC REHABILITATION & WELLNESS CENTER, LP $4,958.22 H

206190293 PINE GROVE HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTRE, LP $14,502.85 H

206370763 POINT LOMA CONV HOSP $5,207.40 H

206370793 PRESIDIO HEALTH CARE CTR $7,407.03 H

206040999 RIVERSIDE CONVALESCENT HOSP  
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HCAI ID Facility Name 2022 Interest 
Waived 

206310895 ROSEVILLE HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTER $9,449.58 

206430797 SAN JOSE HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTER $7,690.64 

206190602 SAN MARINO SKILLED NURSING $14,747.59 

206070905 
SAN PABLO HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS 
CENTER $7,984.70 

206210946 
SAN RAFAEL HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS 
CENTRE, LP $8,325.34 

206121065 
SEAVIEW REHABILITATION & WELLNESS 
CENTER, LP $15,480.39 

206190871 SOUTH HEALTHCARE CENTER $6,614.77 

206154002 
THE REHABILITATION CENTER OF 
BAKERSFIELD $8,183.40 

206010990 THE REHABILITATION CENTER OF OAKLAND $5,133.24 

206540809 TULARE HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTER LP $2,861.50 

206190448 VERDUGO VLY SKILLED NURSING $24,523.48 

206190823 VERNON HEALTHCARE CENTER $15,806.09 

206190875 WESTWOOD HEALTHCARE CENTER $9,067.72 

206190443 WILSHIRE HEALTHCARE CENTER $7,489.16 

206040800 WINDSOR CHICO CARE CENTER $5,174.75 

206301176 WINDSOR GARDENS OF ANAHEIM $21,494.14 

206010904 WINDSOR HEALTHCARE CENTER OF OAKLAND $7,402.22 

206450841 WINDSOR REDDING CARE CENTER $12,750.49 

206100833 WISH I AH SKILLED NURSING $371.79 

206190896 YORK HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTRE, LP $21,347.61 

HCAI ID  P PPALI N Waived

206310895 ROSEVILLE HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTER $9,449.58 H

206430797 SAN JOSE HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTER $7,690.64

206190602 SAN MARINO SKILLED NURSING $14,747.59 H

206070905 SAN PABLO HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTER $7,984.70

206210946 SAN RAFAEL HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTRE, LP $8,325.34

206121065 SEAVIEW REHABILITATION & WELLNESS CENTER, LP $15,480.39

206190871 SOUTH HEALTHCARE CENTER $6,614.77

206154002 THE REHABILITATION CENTER OF BAKERSFIELD $8,183.40

206010990 THE REHABILITATION CENTER OF OAKLAND $5,133.24 H

206540809 TULARE HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTER LP $2,861.50

206190448 VERDUGO VLY SKILLED NURSING $24,523.48 H

206190823 VERNON HEALTHCARE CENTER $15,806.09 H

206190875 WESTWOOD HEALTHCARE CENTER $9,067.72 H

206190443 WILSHIRE HEALTHCARE CENTER $7,489.16 H

206040800 WINDSOR CHICO CARE CENTER $5,174.75 H

206301176 WINDSOR GARDENS OF ANAHEIM $21,494.14 H

206010904 WINDSOR HEALTHCARE CENTER OF OAKLAND $7,402.22

206450841 WINDSOR REDDING CARE CENTER $12,750.49 H

206100833 WISH | AH SKILLED NURSING $371.79

206190896 YORK HEALTHCARE & WELLNESS CENTRE, LP $21,347.61 �
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